TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS		108/01/2013 1	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCURIDE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7140 Office Circle	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47715	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3870753	HIGHWAY ORIGINAL	
Registration Number:	3870754	HIGHWAY ORIGINAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6123713907 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970 Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP

80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	521331.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0176

900262650

Signature:	/connieheikkila/	
Date:	08/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DEUTSCHE_20130805135238#page1.tif source=DEUTSCHE_20130805135238#page2.tif source=DEUTSCHE_20130805135238#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0177

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release, effective as of August 1, 2013, is granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation, with its principal office at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 to Accuride Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with its principal office at 7140 Office Circle, Evansville, IN 47715, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as notes priority collateral agent ("Notes Priority Collateral Agent") a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 by and among the Grantor and other grantors listed therein in favor of the Notes Priority Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the sale of certain assets of Imperial Group, L.P. and the Grantor to Imperial Group Manufacturing, Inc. ("Buyer"), the Notes Priority Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Notes Priority Collateral Agent, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property granted to the Notes Priority Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which was duly recorded on July 30, 2010, at Trademark Reel 004251, Frame 0202 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Notes Priority Collateral Agent hereby agrees that upon the reasonable request of either Grantor or Buyer, the Notes Priority Collateral Agent will, at the expense of the Grantor, execute and deliver to the Grantor or Buyer such documents reasonably acceptable to the Notes Priority Collateral Agent as are needed to evidence the release of such right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property from the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0178

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under scal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Notes Priority Collateral Agent

By: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company

By Name: Deffeey Schoenfeld

Name: Jeffrey Schoenfeld
Title: Assistant Vice President

By Name:

Title: Chris Niesz Associate

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0179

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status	Application/ Reg. Number	Date
Highway Original	Accuride Corporation	USA	Reg.	3,870,753	Noy. 2, 2010
Highway Original & Design	Accuride Corporation	USA	Reg.	3,870,754	Nov. 2, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 08/05/2013